
      

 

 

 

Agenda/Regular City Council Meeting 
July 26, 2016 – 6:00 P.M. 
City Council Chambers 
 

A.  Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance 

B.   Roll Call – Excused Absences 

C.   Minutes of the Regular City Council Meeting of July 12, 2016 

D. Claims/Vouchers:  Voucher Amount $722,881.76, Payroll Amount $0 

E. Claims for Damages – None  

F.   Small Contracts (Less than $10,000) – Approved by Mayor 

 WA State Department of Licensing – data licensing contract = No cost 

 J & J Construction – asphalt repair work = $6,080.00 plus taxes 

G.   Information Items – None  

H. Appointments – None  

I. Citizen Comments:  Open to Public (two minute limit) 

J. Action Items 

 Public Hearings – None  

 Resolutions 

 1. 16-079 – Resolution E-424 – Third Party Building Plan Review Services Contract 

 Ordinances 

 2. 16-078 – Ordinance W-94 – 2016 Budget Amendment #2 

 Other Business – None  

K. Staff Reports 

L. Mayor’s Report 

M. Council Reports  

N. Executive Session – None  

O. Adjournment 

 
Mission Statement 

  City of Cheney  
 

The Mission of the City of Cheney is to responsibly provide its citizens desirable services while 
promoting and optimizing the finest quality of life. 

 

 

 



Vision Statement 
“Known for its family centered environment, dedicated to life-long learning, with widespread 

community involvement and devoted to sound economic development.” 
 

 

“Every great dream begins with a dreamer. Always remember, you have within you the strength, the 

patience, and the passion to reach for the stars to change the world.” Harriet Tubman 
  



16-079 – Resolution E-424 – Third Party Building Plan Review Services Contract 
A Request for Proposals was advertised for building plan review services.  City staff has reviewed 
the proposals and recommends entering into a contract with CWA Consultants for third party 
building plan review services.   

16-078 – Ordinance W-94 – 2016 Budget Amendment #2 
This is the 2nd budget amendment of 2016 and covers ten (10) funds totaling $523,300.  The proposed 
amendments are as follows: General Fund - $3,500, Street Fund - $12,000, Residential Street Fund - 
$40,000, Park Capital Reserve - $140,000, Police Equipment Fund - $5,000, Criminal Justice Fund - 
$28,000, Parks and Recreation Fund - $14,000, Light Fund - $51,400, Water Fund - $207,800, and the 
Sewer Fund - $21,600. 

 


